SPECIFICATIONS CYLINDER BORE
Piston Dia.(mm) 32 40 50 63 80 100
Cushion Stroke (mm) Each End 19 19 23 23 29 30
Operating Pressure Range 0.5 bar to 10 bar
Operating Temperature Range
Standard Seals
High Temperature Seals
-30°C to +80°C

BASIC CABLE TYPE
HALL EFFECT SWITCH
HOW TO ORDER
LED INDICATOR
HALL EFFECT
SWITCH ø4mm LEAD
BLANK - 0.6m
X - 3.6m
LED INDICATOR
HALL EFFECT
SWITCH ø4mm LEAD
MALE QUICK
CONNECTOR
FEMALE QUICK
CONNECT EXTENSION
CABLE (OPTIONAL)
Straight and right angle cable connectors
CABLE CONNECTORS (Sold Separately)
59
p
n
eu
a
ir
e
BORE 32 40 50 63 80 100
Dimension
A (mm)
61 68 79 91 110 129
CIRCUIT
DIAGRAMS
LOAD CURRENT
DERATING CURVES
(Shaded area indicates operating range)
ELECTRICAL
SPECIFICATIONS
MRS-.087-B Contacts . . . . SPST Form A (Normally Open)
Contact Rating . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 Watts Max.
Switching Voltage . . 200 Volts Max. AC or DC
Max. Current . . . . . . 500mA-Max. (Resistive)
Actuating Time Average . . . . . 1.0 Millisecond
MRS-.087-BL Contacts . . . . SPST Form A (Normally Open)
Contact Rating . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 Watts Max.
Switching Voltage . . . . . 6-24 Volts AC or DC
Max. Current . . . . . . . 500mA-Max. (Resistive)
Actuating Time Average . . . . . 1.0 Millisecond
MRS-.087-PBL Contacts . . . . SPST Form A (Normally Open)
Contact Rating . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2.5 Watts Max.
Switching Voltage . . . 3 to 120 Volts AC or DC
Min. Current . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10mA
Current Rating . . . . . . .10 to 20 mA (Resistive)
Actuating Time Average . . . . . 1.0 Millisecond
MRS-1.5-B Contacts . . . . SPST Form A (Normally Open)
Voltage Rating . . . . . . . 12V-230V (AC Only)
Min. Current . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.1 Amps.
Max. Current . . 1.5 Amps (See Derating Curve)
Actuating Time Average . . . . 2.0 Milliseconds
MAGNETIC REED SWITCH
DIMENSIONS
LOAD
RED
BLACK
LOAD
RED
BLACK
LOAD
RED
BLACK
WHITE
LOAD
RED
BLACK
VOLTAGE LIMIT

QUICK CONNECT CABLE TYPE
MAGNETIC REED SWITCH
HOW TO ORDER
MAGNETIC
REED SWITCH
ø4mm LEAD
BLANK - 0.6m
X - 3.6m
LED INDICATOR - An 'L' in the model number signifies the presence of an
LED indicator.
CABLE LENGTH -The standard cable length is 0.6m. Switches with an 'X'
in the model number indicate a cable length of 3.6m.
MAGNETIC
REED SWITCH
ø4mm LEAD
MALE QUICK
CONNECTOR
FEMALE QUICK
CONNECT EXTENSION
CABLE (OPTIONAL)
Straight and right angle cable connectors
CABLE CONNECTORS (Sold Separately)
BASIC CABLE TYPE
61
p
n
eu
a
ir
e
When ordering Individual Repair Parts and Kits indicate the quantity desired, the part number or kit
designation, and the cylinder model number on which the part is to be used.
For example a Piston Seal for an ISO 6431 Type Cylinder, with 32mm Bore Size, 100mm Stroke Size, and
with Cushions in Both Heads and Flow Controls in Both Heads, would be ordered as follows:
QUANTITY PART OR KIT NUMBER MODEL NUMBER
1 PA-2 A-32-100-CBFB
A Basic Repair Kit for the same cylinder would be:
1 K-B-A A-32-100-CBFB
REPAIR KIT
HOW TO ORDER REPAIR PARTS AND KITS
* - INCLUDED IN K-B-A- & K-B-A-HR REPAIR KITS
** - INCLUDED IN K-B-A- & K-B-A-HR REPAIR KITS & PA-7 HEAD ASSEMBLY
REPAIR PARTS
PART No. DESCRIPTION PART No. DESCRIPTION PART No. DESCRIPTION
PA-1
Rod Seal/Wiper Kit
(Includes retaining ring
in HR model)
PA-5 Piston Rod Assembly PA-10 Assembly Bolt
PA-6 Piston Bearing Ring PA-11 Magnet
PA-2 Piston Seal PA-7 Front Head Assembly PA-12 LRT Probe
PA-3 Cushion Seal/Bumper PA-8 Rear Head Assembly PA-13 Connector
PA-4 Rod Bearing PA-9 Body
REPAIR KITS
PART No. DESCRIPTION INCLUDES
K-B-A Basic Repair Kit
Rod Seal/Rod Wiper PA-1 (1)
Piston Seal PA-2 (2)